
Royal Ascot  Thursday

Race 2: King George V Stakes (Heritage Handicap) - 1M 3F 211Y

22 June 2023 - 15:05

Track Rating: Good to firm, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 11fur 10fur 9fur 8fur 7fur 6fur 5fur Last 3fur

Field Times 0:13.47
(0:13.47)

0:23.68
(0:10.21)

0:34.48
(0:10.80)

0:46.00
(0:11.52)

0:58.65
(0:12.65)

1:11.57
(0:12.92)

1:24.62
(0:13.05)

0:38.21

Rank Nr. Horse Barrier Top Speed
[mi/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 DESERT HERO 21 42.0 0:10.93 0:14.02 [14] 0:24.95 [15] 0:36.10 [15] 0:48.23 [16] 1:00.91 [16] 1:13.75 [16] 1:26.70 [16] 0:37.26 2418

Tom Marquand 9fur 10fur (0:14.02) (0:10.93) (0:11.15) (0:12.13) (0:12.68) (0:12.84) (0:12.95)

2 11 VALIANT KING 8 43.3 0:10.54 0:13.73 [9] 0:24.27 [10] 0:35.46 [10] 0:47.50 [11] 1:00.18 [11] 1:13.05 [11] 1:26.20 [11] 0:37.65 2418

Oisin Murphy 10fur 10fur (0:13.73) (0:10.54) (0:11.19) (0:12.04) (0:12.68) (0:12.87) (0:13.15)

3 1 BERTINELLI 16 42.3 0:10.86 0:13.94 [13] 0:24.80 [14] 0:35.97 [14] 0:48.01 [14] 1:00.65 [14] 1:13.51 [15] 1:26.48 [14] 0:37.79 2415

R L Moore 9fur 10fur (0:13.94) (0:10.86) (0:11.17) (0:12.04) (0:12.64) (0:12.86) (0:12.97)

4 18 CLOUDBREAKER 22 42.3 0:10.88 0:14.42 [18] 0:25.35 [18] 0:36.23 [17] 0:48.44 [18] 1:01.19 [18] 1:14.02 [18] 1:26.97 [18] 0:37.91 2421

K Shoemark 9fur 9fur (0:14.42) (0:10.93) (0:10.88) (0:12.21) (0:12.75) (0:12.83) (0:12.95)

5 6 PERFUSE 10 43.9 0:10.41 0:13.52 [2] 0:23.93 [6] 0:34.99 [7] 0:46.86 [6] 0:59.36 [6] 1:12.20 [6] 1:25.27 [6] 0:39.02 2413

R Kingscote 10fur 10fur (0:13.52) (0:10.41) (0:11.06) (0:11.87) (0:12.50) (0:12.84) (0:13.07)

6 3 TAGABAWA 13 44.2 0:10.34 0:13.79 [10] 0:24.13 [7] 0:34.99 [6] 0:46.96 [7] 0:59.56 [7] 1:12.48 [7] 1:25.56 [7] 0:38.91 2417

W Buick 9fur 10fur (0:13.79) (0:10.34) (0:10.86) (0:11.97) (0:12.60) (0:12.92) (0:13.08)

7 15 LAND LEGEND 4 42.1 0:10.92 0:14.71 [19] 0:25.63 [19] 0:36.66 [19] 0:48.77 [19] 1:01.51 [19] 1:14.17 [19] 1:27.16 [19] 0:38.15 2414

Hollie Doyle 10fur 10fur (0:14.71) (0:10.92) (0:11.03) (0:12.11) (0:12.74) (0:12.66) (0:12.99)

8 7 WONDER LEGEND 12 44.4 0:10.24 0:13.55 [3] 0:23.79 [3] 0:34.77 [5] 0:46.56 [5] 0:59.12 [4] 1:12.01 [4] 1:25.08 [4] 0:39.47 2415

Daniel Muscutt 10fur 10fur (0:13.55) (0:10.24) (0:10.98) (0:11.79) (0:12.56) (0:12.89) (0:13.07)

9 10 BURGLAR 5 43.9 0:10.45 0:13.69 [8] 0:24.14 [8] 0:35.25 [8] 0:47.32 [9] 0:59.86 [9] 1:12.77 [9] 1:25.89 [9] 0:39.37 2414

L Dettori 9fur 10fur (0:13.69) (0:10.45) (0:11.11) (0:12.07) (0:12.54) (0:12.91) (0:13.12)

10 16 INQUIRING MINDS 3 42.7 0:10.70 0:13.82 [12] 0:24.52 [12] 0:35.66 [12] 0:47.74 [12] 1:00.35 [12] 1:13.26 [13] 1:26.34 [12] 0:39.33 2417

Benoit D L Sayette 9fur 10fur (0:13.82) (0:10.70) (0:11.14) (0:12.08) (0:12.61) (0:12.91) (0:13.08)

Report Created:  Thu 22 June 2023  15:18 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/23

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



Royal Ascot  Thursday

Race 2: King George V Stakes (Heritage Handicap) - 1M 3F 211Y

22 June 2023 - 15:05

Track Rating: Good to firm, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 11fur 10fur 9fur 8fur 7fur 6fur 5fur Last 3fur

Field Times 0:13.47
(0:13.47)

0:23.68
(0:10.21)

0:34.48
(0:10.80)

0:46.00
(0:11.52)

0:58.65
(0:12.65)

1:11.57
(0:12.92)

1:24.62
(0:13.05)

0:38.21

Rank Nr. Horse Barrier Top Speed
[mi/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 9 CRACKOVIA 1 43.1 0:10.59 0:13.56 [5] 0:24.15 [9] 0:35.29 [9] 0:47.16 [8] 0:59.78 [8] 1:12.59 [8] 1:25.57 [8] 0:40.44 2413

Andrea Atzeni 10fur 10fur (0:13.56) (0:10.59) (0:11.14) (0:11.87) (0:12.62) (0:12.81) (0:12.98)

12 20 GREYSFUL STORM 7 43.0 0:10.69 0:14.04 [15] 0:24.73 [13] 0:35.83 [13] 0:47.87 [13] 1:00.46 [13] 1:13.24 [12] 1:26.35 [13] 0:40.46 2410

Jason Watson 9fur 10fur (0:14.04) (0:10.69) (0:11.10) (0:12.04) (0:12.59) (0:12.78) (0:13.11)

13 4 STRUTH 11 44.5 0:10.23 0:13.56 [6] 0:23.79 [2] 0:34.67 [4] 0:46.35 [3] 0:59.16 [5] 1:12.11 [5] 1:25.14 [5] 0:41.08 2411

J Fanning 9fur 10fur (0:13.56) (0:10.23) (0:10.88) (0:11.68) (0:12.81) (0:12.95) (0:13.03)

14 14 LIEBER POWER 9 42.3 0:10.78 0:14.32 [16] 0:25.10 [16] 0:36.17 [16] 0:48.15 [15] 1:00.75 [15] 1:13.50 [14] 1:26.59 [15] 0:40.63 2413

Harry Davies 9fur 10fur (0:14.32) (0:10.78) (0:11.07) (0:11.98) (0:12.60) (0:12.75) (0:13.09)

15 19 DOUBLE MARCH 2 43.5 0:10.51 0:13.82 [11] 0:24.33 [11] 0:35.53 [11] 0:47.45 [10] 1:00.03 [10] 1:12.88 [10] 1:25.97 [10] 0:44.01 2410

David Probert 9fur 10fur (0:13.82) (0:10.51) (0:11.20) (0:11.92) (0:12.58) (0:12.85) (0:13.09)

16 13 DUKE OF OXFORD 15 42.3 0:10.82 0:14.36 [17] 0:25.18 [17] 0:36.30 [18] 0:48.32 [17] 1:01.00 [17] 1:13.80 [17] 1:26.85 [17] 0:43.74 2417

D McMonagle 10fur 10fur (0:14.36) (0:10.82) (0:11.12) (0:12.02) (0:12.68) (0:12.80) (0:13.05)

17 12 MR MISTOFFELEES 14 44.3 0:10.32 0:13.55 [4] 0:23.87 [5] 0:34.62 [3] 0:46.35 [4] 0:58.94 [2] 1:11.74 [2] 1:24.76 [2] 0:45.71 2416

S M Levey 9fur 10fur (0:13.55) (0:10.32) (0:10.75) (0:11.73) (0:12.59) (0:12.80) (0:13.02)

18 17 SISYPHUS STRENGTH 18 44.7 0:10.21 0:13.47 [1] 0:23.68 [1] 0:34.48 [1] 0:46.17 [2] 0:58.96 [3] 1:11.90 [3] 1:24.95 [3] 0:46.16 2416

David Egan 9fur 10fur (0:13.47) (0:10.21) (0:10.80) (0:11.69) (0:12.79) (0:12.94) (0:13.05)

19 8 DAVIDEO 19 44.9 0:10.23 0:13.63 [7] 0:23.86 [4] 0:34.50 [2] 0:46.00 [1] 0:58.65 [1] 1:11.57 [1] 1:24.62 [1] 0:49.02 2412

Rossa Ryan 9fur 10fur (0:13.63) (0:10.23) (0:10.64) (0:11.50) (0:12.65) (0:12.92) (0:13.05)

Report Created:  Thu 22 June 2023  15:18 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/23

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



Royal Ascot  Thursday

Race 2: King George V Stakes (Heritage Handicap) - 1M 3F 211Y

22 June 2023 - 15:05

Track Rating: Good to firm, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish Last 3fur

Field Times 1:37.78
(0:13.16)

1:51.44
(0:13.66)

2:04.42
(0:12.98)

2:17.25
(0:12.83)

2:29.65
(0:12.40)

0:38.21

Rank Nr. Horse Barrier Top Speed
[mi/h]

Fastest
 Section

Official
Finish Time

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 DESERT HERO 21 42.0 0:10.93 1:39.34 [15] 1:52.39 [16] 2:04.85 [7] 2:17.39 [5] 2:29.65 2:29.56 0:37.26 2418

Tom Marquand 9fur 10fur (0:12.64) (0:13.05) (0:12.46) (0:12.54) (0:12.26)

2 11 VALIANT KING 8 43.3 0:10.54 1:39.15 [11] 1:52.23 [12] 2:04.91 [8] 2:17.45 [6] 2:29.88 2:29.58 0:37.65 2418

Oisin Murphy 10fur 10fur (0:12.95) (0:13.08) (0:12.68) (0:12.54) (0:12.43)

3 1 BERTINELLI 16 42.3 0:10.86 1:39.17 [12] 1:52.20 [11] 2:04.75 [5] 2:17.31 [2] 2:29.99 2:29.79 0:37.79 2415

R L Moore 9fur 10fur (0:12.69) (0:13.03) (0:12.55) (0:12.56) (0:12.68)

4 18 CLOUDBREAKER 22 42.3 0:10.88 1:39.54 [17] 1:52.32 [13] 2:04.79 [6] 2:17.36 [4] 2:30.23 2:30.07 0:37.91 2421

K Shoemark 9fur 9fur (0:12.57) (0:12.78) (0:12.47) (0:12.57) (0:12.87)

5 6 PERFUSE 10 43.9 0:10.41 1:38.37 [6] 1:51.72 [4] 2:04.42 [1] 2:17.25 [1] 2:30.74 2:30.54 0:39.02 2413

R Kingscote 10fur 10fur (0:13.10) (0:13.35) (0:12.70) (0:12.83) (0:13.49)

6 3 TAGABAWA 13 44.2 0:10.34 1:38.64 [8] 1:51.87 [6] 2:04.50 [3] 2:17.34 [3] 2:30.78 2:30.59 0:38.91 2417

W Buick 9fur 10fur (0:13.08) (0:13.23) (0:12.63) (0:12.84) (0:13.44)

7 15 LAND LEGEND 4 42.1 0:10.92 1:39.80 [19] 1:52.71 [19] 2:05.33 [11] 2:17.67 [9] 2:30.86 2:30.69 0:38.15 2414

Hollie Doyle 10fur 10fur (0:12.64) (0:12.91) (0:12.62) (0:12.34) (0:13.19)

8 7 WONDER LEGEND 12 44.4 0:10.24 1:38.15 [4] 1:51.54 [3] 2:04.47 [2] 2:17.51 [7] 2:31.01 2:30.82 0:39.47 2415

Daniel Muscutt 10fur 10fur (0:13.07) (0:13.39) (0:12.93) (0:13.04) (0:13.50)

9 10 BURGLAR 5 43.9 0:10.45 1:38.93 [9] 1:52.06 [9] 2:04.70 [4] 2:17.63 [8] 2:31.43 2:31.27 0:39.37 2414

L Dettori 9fur 10fur (0:13.04) (0:13.13) (0:12.64) (0:12.93) (0:13.80)

10 16 INQUIRING MINDS 3 42.7 0:10.70 1:39.26 [13] 1:52.37 [15] 2:05.07 [9] 2:18.10 [10] 2:31.70 2:31.51 0:39.33 2417

Benoit D L Sayette 9fur 10fur (0:12.92) (0:13.11) (0:12.70) (0:13.03) (0:13.60)

Report Created:  Thu 22 June 2023  15:18 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/23

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



Royal Ascot  Thursday

Race 2: King George V Stakes (Heritage Handicap) - 1M 3F 211Y

22 June 2023 - 15:05

Track Rating: Good to firm, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish Last 3fur

Field Times 1:37.78
(0:13.16)

1:51.44
(0:13.66)

2:04.42
(0:12.98)

2:17.25
(0:12.83)

2:29.65
(0:12.40)

0:38.21

Rank Nr. Horse Barrier Top Speed
[mi/h]

Fastest
 Section

Official
Finish Time

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 9 CRACKOVIA 1 43.1 0:10.59 1:38.63 [7] 1:51.88 [7] 2:05.33 [12] 2:18.66 [11] 2:32.32 2:32.13 0:40.44 2413

Andrea Atzeni 10fur 10fur (0:13.06) (0:13.25) (0:13.45) (0:13.33) (0:13.66)

12 20 GREYSFUL STORM 7 43.0 0:10.69 1:39.30 [14] 1:52.36 [14] 2:05.62 [15] 2:19.16 [13] 2:32.82 2:32.63 0:40.46 2410

Jason Watson 9fur 10fur (0:12.95) (0:13.06) (0:13.26) (0:13.54) (0:13.66)

13 4 STRUTH 11 44.5 0:10.23 1:38.30 [5] 1:51.89 [8] 2:05.15 [10] 2:18.78 [12] 2:32.97 2:32.84 0:41.08 2411

J Fanning 9fur 10fur (0:13.16) (0:13.59) (0:13.26) (0:13.63) (0:14.19)

14 14 LIEBER POWER 9 42.3 0:10.78 1:39.47 [16] 1:52.64 [17] 2:05.78 [17] 2:19.41 [14] 2:33.27 2:33.14 0:40.63 2413

Harry Davies 9fur 10fur (0:12.88) (0:13.17) (0:13.14) (0:13.63) (0:13.86)

15 19 DOUBLE MARCH 2 43.5 0:10.51 1:38.94 [10] 1:52.13 [10] 2:05.71 [16] 2:19.97 [15] 2:36.14 2:36.02 0:44.01 2410

David Probert 9fur 10fur (0:12.97) (0:13.19) (0:13.58) (0:14.26) (0:16.17)

16 13 DUKE OF OXFORD 15 42.3 0:10.82 1:39.60 [18] 1:52.67 [18] 2:05.86 [18] 2:20.30 [16] 2:36.41 2:36.26 0:43.74 2417

D McMonagle 10fur 10fur (0:12.75) (0:13.07) (0:13.19) (0:14.44) (0:16.11)

17 12 MR MISTOFFELEES 14 44.3 0:10.32 1:37.78 [1] 1:51.44 [1] 2:05.55 [13] 2:20.50 [17] 2:37.15 2:37.00 0:45.71 2416

S M Levey 9fur 10fur (0:13.02) (0:13.66) (0:14.11) (0:14.95) (0:16.65)

18 17 SISYPHUS STRENGTH 18 44.7 0:10.21 1:38.10 [3] 1:51.74 [5] 2:05.58 [14] 2:20.54 [18] 2:37.90 2:37.77 0:46.16 2416

David Egan 9fur 10fur (0:13.15) (0:13.64) (0:13.84) (0:14.96) (0:17.36)

19 8 DAVIDEO 19 44.9 0:10.23 1:37.82 [2] 1:51.52 [2] 2:06.10 [19] 2:22.89 [19] 2:40.54 2:40.37 0:49.02 2412

Rossa Ryan 9fur 10fur (0:13.20) (0:13.70) (0:14.58) (0:16.79) (0:17.65)

Report Created:  Thu 22 June 2023  15:18 GMT+1 (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/23

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



Horse Name Desert Hero

Final Rank 1

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.93 (10fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 42.0 (9fur)

Race State Finished

Royal Ascot  Thursday

Race 2: King George V Stakes (Heritage Handicap) - 1M 3F
211Y

22 June 2023 - 15:05

Track Rating: Good to firm, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 11fur 10fur 9fur 8fur 7fur 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:14.02 [14]
(0:14.02)

0:24.95 [15]
(0:10.93)

0:36.10 [15]
(0:11.15)

0:48.23 [16]
(0:12.13)

1:00.91 [16]
(0:12.68)

1:13.75 [16]
(0:12.84)

1:26.70 [16]
(0:12.95)

1:39.34 [15]
(0:12.64)

1:52.39 [16]
(0:13.05)

2:04.85 [7]
(0:12.46)

2:17.39 [5]
(0:12.54)

2:29.65
(0:12.26)

Average Speed [mi/h] 31.0 41.1 40.6 37.2 36.4 35.4 34.9 35.4 34.7 36.5 35.9 36.5

Top Speed [mi/h] 37.2 41.9 42.0 40.7 37.4 37.0 35.8 36.2 36.4 36.6 37.1 37.1

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 12.9 3.0 1.1 2.9 3.0 3.2 4.4 5.4 1.9 5.7 8.4 5.8

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.2 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.2 7.8 7.9 7.5 7.4 7.2 7.2 7.3 7.1 7.2 7.1 7.2
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Valiant King

Final Rank 2

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.54 (10fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 43.3 (10fur)

Race State Finished

Royal Ascot  Thursday

Race 2: King George V Stakes (Heritage Handicap) - 1M 3F
211Y

22 June 2023 - 15:05

Track Rating: Good to firm, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 11fur 10fur 9fur 8fur 7fur 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:13.73 [9]
(0:13.73)

0:24.27 [10]
(0:10.54)

0:35.46 [10]
(0:11.19)

0:47.50 [11]
(0:12.04)

1:00.18 [11]
(0:12.68)

1:13.05 [11]
(0:12.87)

1:26.20 [11]
(0:13.15)

1:39.15 [11]
(0:12.95)

1:52.23 [12]
(0:13.08)

2:04.91 [8]
(0:12.68)

2:17.45 [6]
(0:12.54)

2:29.88
(0:12.43)

Average Speed [mi/h] 31.6 42.8 40.4 37.3 36.5 35.6 34.2 34.5 34.4 35.7 36.1 36.4

Top Speed [mi/h] 37.6 43.3 43.3 40.7 38.0 36.8 35.7 35.5 35.5 35.8 36.8 36.7

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 3.9 3.6 2.6 2.6 3.4 2.7 3.9 4.8 2.7 4.0 4.8 3.4

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.3 2.2 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.2 2.1

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.4 8.3 8.2 7.9 7.6 7.5 7.4 7.4 7.4 7.4 7.5 7.6
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Bertinelli

Final Rank 3

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.86 (10fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 42.3 (9fur)

Race State Finished

Royal Ascot  Thursday

Race 2: King George V Stakes (Heritage Handicap) - 1M 3F
211Y

22 June 2023 - 15:05

Track Rating: Good to firm, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 11fur 10fur 9fur 8fur 7fur 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:13.94 [13]
(0:13.94)

0:24.80 [14]
(0:10.86)

0:35.97 [14]
(0:11.17)

0:48.01 [14]
(0:12.04)

1:00.65 [14]
(0:12.64)

1:13.51 [15]
(0:12.86)

1:26.48 [14]
(0:12.97)

1:39.17 [12]
(0:12.69)

1:52.20 [11]
(0:13.03)

2:04.75 [5]
(0:12.55)

2:17.31 [2]
(0:12.56)

2:29.99
(0:12.68)

Average Speed [mi/h] 31.1 41.7 40.2 37.6 36.4 35.4 34.8 35.5 34.3 36.3 36.0 34.9

Top Speed [mi/h] 37.7 42.0 42.3 40.8 38.0 37.2 35.9 36.2 36.0 36.4 36.4 36.5

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 10.4 4.8 2.4 3.2 3.0 2.2 4.0 4.5 2.2 5.0 6.9 4.3

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.1 2.2 2.2 2.1 2.1 2.0 2.0 2.1 2.0 2.1 2.1 2.1

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.5 8.5 8.3 8.2 7.9 7.7 7.7 7.7 7.6 7.7 7.6 7.5
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Cloudbreaker

Final Rank 4

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.88 (9fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 42.3 (9fur)

Race State Finished

Royal Ascot  Thursday

Race 2: King George V Stakes (Heritage Handicap) - 1M 3F
211Y

22 June 2023 - 15:05

Track Rating: Good to firm, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 11fur 10fur 9fur 8fur 7fur 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:14.42 [18]
(0:14.42)

0:25.35 [18]
(0:10.93)

0:36.23 [17]
(0:10.88)

0:48.44 [18]
(0:12.21)

1:01.19 [18]
(0:12.75)

1:14.02 [18]
(0:12.83)

1:26.97 [18]
(0:12.95)

1:39.54 [17]
(0:12.57)

1:52.32 [13]
(0:12.78)

2:04.79 [6]
(0:12.47)

2:17.36 [4]
(0:12.57)

2:30.23
(0:12.87)

Average Speed [mi/h] 30.1 41.3 41.4 37.0 36.1 35.7 34.8 35.9 35.7 36.5 35.9 34.6

Top Speed [mi/h] 37.0 41.9 42.3 42.0 37.2 37.2 35.9 36.5 36.6 36.5 36.9 36.5

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 14.1 4.6 1.9 2.8 3.3 3.4 4.7 6.0 1.9 6.0 9.0 7.7

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.1 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.2 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.3 8.2 8.1 7.6 7.6 7.6 7.5 7.6 7.6 7.6 7.3 7.1
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Perfuse

Final Rank 5

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.41 (10fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 43.9 (10fur)

Race State Finished

Royal Ascot  Thursday

Race 2: King George V Stakes (Heritage Handicap) - 1M 3F
211Y

22 June 2023 - 15:05

Track Rating: Good to firm, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 11fur 10fur 9fur 8fur 7fur 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:13.52 [2]
(0:13.52)

0:23.93 [6]
(0:10.41)

0:34.99 [7]
(0:11.06)

0:46.86 [6]
(0:11.87)

0:59.36 [6]
(0:12.50)

1:12.20 [6]
(0:12.84)

1:25.27 [6]
(0:13.07)

1:38.37 [6]
(0:13.10)

1:51.72 [4]
(0:13.35)

2:04.42 [1]
(0:12.70)

2:17.25 [1]
(0:12.83)

2:30.74
(0:13.49)

Average Speed [mi/h] 32.2 43.2 40.7 38.0 36.4 35.5 34.4 34.3 33.9 35.6 35.2 33.0

Top Speed [mi/h] 38.9 43.9 43.7 41.0 38.2 36.7 36.0 35.2 35.4 36.2 36.6 35.3

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 3.5 0.9 0.5 0.8 1.7 2.9 4.1 4.9 2.0 2.9 3.3 2.6

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.5 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.2 7.9 7.8 7.5 7.2 7.1 7.0 7.0 6.9 7.0 6.6 6.4
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Tagabawa

Final Rank 6

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.34 (10fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 44.2 (9fur)

Race State Finished

Royal Ascot  Thursday

Race 2: King George V Stakes (Heritage Handicap) - 1M 3F
211Y

22 June 2023 - 15:05

Track Rating: Good to firm, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 11fur 10fur 9fur 8fur 7fur 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:13.79 [10]
(0:13.79)

0:24.13 [7]
(0:10.34)

0:34.99 [6]
(0:10.86)

0:46.96 [7]
(0:11.97)

0:59.56 [7]
(0:12.60)

1:12.48 [7]
(0:12.92)

1:25.56 [7]
(0:13.08)

1:38.64 [8]
(0:13.08)

1:51.87 [6]
(0:13.23)

2:04.50 [3]
(0:12.63)

2:17.34 [3]
(0:12.84)

2:30.78
(0:13.44)

Average Speed [mi/h] 31.5 43.4 41.6 37.8 36.5 35.5 34.5 34.3 34.2 35.8 34.8 33.3

Top Speed [mi/h] 38.3 44.1 44.2 41.7 38.2 36.5 36.2 35.0 35.4 36.1 36.6 35.6

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 7.4 3.1 1.5 1.8 2.9 3.5 4.1 4.9 2.0 3.4 4.2 3.5

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.4 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.3 8.1 8.1 7.8 7.5 7.4 7.3 7.3 7.2 7.3 6.9 6.9
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Land Legend

Final Rank 7

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.92 (10fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 42.1 (10fur)

Race State Finished

Royal Ascot  Thursday

Race 2: King George V Stakes (Heritage Handicap) - 1M 3F
211Y

22 June 2023 - 15:05

Track Rating: Good to firm, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 11fur 10fur 9fur 8fur 7fur 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:14.71 [19]
(0:14.71)

0:25.63 [19]
(0:10.92)

0:36.66 [19]
(0:11.03)

0:48.77 [19]
(0:12.11)

1:01.51 [19]
(0:12.74)

1:14.17 [19]
(0:12.66)

1:27.16 [19]
(0:12.99)

1:39.80 [19]
(0:12.64)

1:52.71 [19]
(0:12.91)

2:05.33 [11]
(0:12.62)

2:17.67 [9]
(0:12.34)

2:30.86
(0:13.19)

Average Speed [mi/h] 29.5 41.2 40.9 37.3 36.1 36.0 34.7 35.5 34.8 35.9 36.5 33.9

Top Speed [mi/h] 37.2 42.1 41.9 41.4 37.4 37.3 36.5 36.5 36.6 36.0 37.3 37.2

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.5 2.2 0.9 1.9 2.9 3.2 3.6 4.5 2.3 3.3 2.0 2.3

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.1

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.1 7.9 8.0 7.6 7.4 7.4 7.3 7.5 7.4 7.5 7.4 7.1
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Wonder Legend

Final Rank 8

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.24 (10fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 44.4 (10fur)

Race State Finished

Royal Ascot  Thursday

Race 2: King George V Stakes (Heritage Handicap) - 1M 3F
211Y

22 June 2023 - 15:05

Track Rating: Good to firm, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 11fur 10fur 9fur 8fur 7fur 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:13.55 [3]
(0:13.55)

0:23.79 [3]
(0:10.24)

0:34.77 [5]
(0:10.98)

0:46.56 [5]
(0:11.79)

0:59.12 [4]
(0:12.56)

1:12.01 [4]
(0:12.89)

1:25.08 [4]
(0:13.07)

1:38.15 [4]
(0:13.07)

1:51.54 [3]
(0:13.39)

2:04.47 [2]
(0:12.93)

2:17.51 [7]
(0:13.04)

2:31.01
(0:13.50)

Average Speed [mi/h] 31.9 44.0 41.0 38.3 36.5 35.4 34.5 34.4 33.7 35.1 34.6 33.1

Top Speed [mi/h] 38.7 44.4 44.4 41.4 38.8 36.9 36.0 35.0 35.1 35.5 35.7 35.0

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 7.5 3.9 1.1 1.7 2.9 4.2 5.2 5.7 2.4 2.6 3.3 3.0

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.5 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.2 2.1

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.2 8.0 7.8 7.7 7.3 7.2 7.2 7.2 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.9
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Burglar

Final Rank 9

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.45 (10fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 43.9 (9fur)

Race State Finished

Royal Ascot  Thursday

Race 2: King George V Stakes (Heritage Handicap) - 1M 3F
211Y

22 June 2023 - 15:05

Track Rating: Good to firm, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 11fur 10fur 9fur 8fur 7fur 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:13.69 [8]
(0:13.69)

0:24.14 [8]
(0:10.45)

0:35.25 [8]
(0:11.11)

0:47.32 [9]
(0:12.07)

0:59.86 [9]
(0:12.54)

1:12.77 [9]
(0:12.91)

1:25.89 [9]
(0:13.12)

1:38.93 [9]
(0:13.04)

1:52.06 [9]
(0:13.13)

2:04.70 [4]
(0:12.64)

2:17.63 [8]
(0:12.93)

2:31.43
(0:13.80)

Average Speed [mi/h] 31.6 43.0 40.8 37.2 36.7 35.3 34.3 34.5 34.2 36.1 34.7 32.3

Top Speed [mi/h] 38.3 43.7 43.9 40.8 37.5 37.2 35.9 35.3 35.6 36.3 36.5 35.2

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 1.8 1.6 0.8 1.3 2.6 2.7 3.7 4.5 2.2 4.8 6.2 5.2

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.1 2.2 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.3 2.1

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.3 8.2 8.1 7.8 7.6 7.4 7.2 7.3 7.2 7.3 6.9 6.8
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Inquiring Minds

Final Rank 10

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.70 (10fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 42.7 (9fur)

Race State Finished

Royal Ascot  Thursday

Race 2: King George V Stakes (Heritage Handicap) - 1M 3F
211Y

22 June 2023 - 15:05

Track Rating: Good to firm, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 11fur 10fur 9fur 8fur 7fur 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:13.82 [12]
(0:13.82)

0:24.52 [12]
(0:10.70)

0:35.66 [12]
(0:11.14)

0:47.74 [12]
(0:12.08)

1:00.35 [12]
(0:12.61)

1:13.26 [13]
(0:12.91)

1:26.34 [12]
(0:13.08)

1:39.26 [13]
(0:12.92)

1:52.37 [15]
(0:13.11)

2:05.07 [9]
(0:12.70)

2:18.10 [10]
(0:13.03)

2:31.70
(0:13.60)

Average Speed [mi/h] 31.5 42.1 40.4 37.3 36.6 35.3 34.3 34.9 34.4 35.8 34.6 32.7

Top Speed [mi/h] 38.2 42.6 42.7 40.7 37.8 37.0 35.9 35.5 35.6 35.9 36.1 35.1

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 0.7 1.8 1.3 2.3 2.9 3.2 3.7 4.8 1.9 4.9 8.4 6.9

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.2 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.0 7.7 7.6 7.3 7.2 7.1 7.0 7.1 7.0 7.0 6.9 6.7
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Crackovia

Final Rank 11

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.59 (10fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 43.1 (10fur)

Race State Finished

Royal Ascot  Thursday

Race 2: King George V Stakes (Heritage Handicap) - 1M 3F
211Y

22 June 2023 - 15:05

Track Rating: Good to firm, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 11fur 10fur 9fur 8fur 7fur 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:13.56 [5]
(0:13.56)

0:24.15 [9]
(0:10.59)

0:35.29 [9]
(0:11.14)

0:47.16 [8]
(0:11.87)

0:59.78 [8]
(0:12.62)

1:12.59 [8]
(0:12.81)

1:25.57 [8]
(0:12.98)

1:38.63 [7]
(0:13.06)

1:51.88 [7]
(0:13.25)

2:05.33 [12]
(0:13.45)

2:18.66 [11]
(0:13.33)

2:32.32
(0:13.66)

Average Speed [mi/h] 32.0 42.1 40.6 38.1 36.1 35.4 34.6 34.5 33.7 33.6 34.0 33.0

Top Speed [mi/h] 38.5 43.1 43.0 40.8 38.2 36.2 36.0 35.1 35.2 33.7 34.5 34.6

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 0.8 1.3 0.4 1.2 1.7 1.8 2.8 3.4 2.7 2.5 2.8 4.2

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.4 8.1 8.0 7.8 7.5 7.4 7.3 7.3 7.2 7.2 7.2 7.1
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Greysful Storm

Final Rank 12

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.69 (10fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 43.0 (9fur)

Race State Finished

Royal Ascot  Thursday

Race 2: King George V Stakes (Heritage Handicap) - 1M 3F
211Y

22 June 2023 - 15:05

Track Rating: Good to firm, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 11fur 10fur 9fur 8fur 7fur 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:14.04 [15]
(0:14.04)

0:24.73 [13]
(0:10.69)

0:35.83 [13]
(0:11.10)

0:47.87 [13]
(0:12.04)

1:00.46 [13]
(0:12.59)

1:13.24 [12]
(0:12.78)

1:26.35 [13]
(0:13.11)

1:39.30 [14]
(0:12.95)

1:52.36 [14]
(0:13.06)

2:05.62 [15]
(0:13.26)

2:19.16 [13]
(0:13.54)

2:32.82
(0:13.66)

Average Speed [mi/h] 30.9 42.2 40.6 37.5 36.4 35.1 34.6 34.7 33.9 34.0 33.6 32.8

Top Speed [mi/h] 37.5 42.7 43.0 41.0 37.7 36.9 35.8 35.6 35.7 34.2 34.2 34.0

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 3.0 1.2 0.4 1.8 1.3 0.8 2.0 2.7 3.3 2.6 3.6 5.7

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.3 8.0 7.7 7.5 7.2 7.1 7.1 7.1 6.8 7.0 6.9 6.8
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Struth

Final Rank 13

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.23 (10fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 44.5 (9fur)

Race State Finished

Royal Ascot  Thursday

Race 2: King George V Stakes (Heritage Handicap) - 1M 3F
211Y

22 June 2023 - 15:05

Track Rating: Good to firm, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 11fur 10fur 9fur 8fur 7fur 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:13.56 [6]
(0:13.56)

0:23.79 [2]
(0:10.23)

0:34.67 [4]
(0:10.88)

0:46.35 [3]
(0:11.68)

0:59.16 [5]
(0:12.81)

1:12.11 [5]
(0:12.95)

1:25.14 [5]
(0:13.03)

1:38.30 [5]
(0:13.16)

1:51.89 [8]
(0:13.59)

2:05.15 [10]
(0:13.26)

2:18.78 [12]
(0:13.63)

2:32.97
(0:14.19)

Average Speed [mi/h] 32.1 43.9 41.4 38.5 35.6 35.0 34.5 34.2 33.2 34.2 32.9 31.4

Top Speed [mi/h] 38.7 44.5 44.5 41.7 38.8 35.8 36.2 34.7 34.9 34.7 34.9 33.3

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 5.9 2.7 0.6 0.7 1.6 2.1 3.4 4.7 2.0 4.3 6.3 7.7

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.4 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.2 2.1

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.4 8.1 8.0 7.8 7.4 7.3 7.2 7.3 7.1 7.1 6.8 6.8
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Lieber Power

Final Rank 14

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.78 (10fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 42.3 (9fur)

Race State Finished

Royal Ascot  Thursday

Race 2: King George V Stakes (Heritage Handicap) - 1M 3F
211Y

22 June 2023 - 15:05

Track Rating: Good to firm, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 11fur 10fur 9fur 8fur 7fur 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:14.32 [16]
(0:14.32)

0:25.10 [16]
(0:10.78)

0:36.17 [16]
(0:11.07)

0:48.15 [15]
(0:11.98)

1:00.75 [15]
(0:12.60)

1:13.50 [14]
(0:12.75)

1:26.59 [15]
(0:13.09)

1:39.47 [16]
(0:12.88)

1:52.64 [17]
(0:13.17)

2:05.78 [17]
(0:13.14)

2:19.41 [14]
(0:13.63)

2:33.27
(0:13.86)

Average Speed [mi/h] 30.4 41.7 40.7 37.8 36.5 35.5 34.3 35.0 33.9 34.4 33.1 32.2

Top Speed [mi/h] 36.6 42.2 42.3 41.2 38.1 37.3 35.9 35.7 35.8 34.7 34.7 33.2

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 3.8 2.0 1.1 3.6 2.9 1.3 3.1 4.2 2.5 3.5 7.7 6.6

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.1 2.4 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.1

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.3 7.9 7.8 7.6 7.4 7.2 7.0 7.2 7.0 7.1 6.8 6.7
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Double March

Final Rank 15

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.51 (10fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 43.5 (9fur)

Race State Finished

Royal Ascot  Thursday

Race 2: King George V Stakes (Heritage Handicap) - 1M 3F
211Y

22 June 2023 - 15:05

Track Rating: Good to firm, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 11fur 10fur 9fur 8fur 7fur 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:13.82 [11]
(0:13.82)

0:24.33 [11]
(0:10.51)

0:35.53 [11]
(0:11.20)

0:47.45 [10]
(0:11.92)

1:00.03 [10]
(0:12.58)

1:12.88 [10]
(0:12.85)

1:25.97 [10]
(0:13.09)

1:38.94 [10]
(0:12.97)

1:52.13 [10]
(0:13.19)

2:05.71 [16]
(0:13.58)

2:19.97 [15]
(0:14.26)

2:36.14
(0:16.17)

Average Speed [mi/h] 31.6 42.9 40.1 38.0 36.1 35.3 34.5 34.6 33.8 33.3 31.6 27.6

Top Speed [mi/h] 38.2 43.5 43.5 40.5 38.4 36.6 36.0 35.4 35.4 33.9 33.1 32.5

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 0.4 0.6 0.4 0.8 1.8 2.1 3.0 3.6 2.9 3.0 5.5 5.0

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.4 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.1 2.0

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.5 8.0 7.9 7.7 7.4 7.2 7.1 7.2 7.0 6.9 6.7 6.1
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Duke Of Oxford

Final Rank 16

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.82 (10fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 42.3 (10fur)

Race State Finished

Royal Ascot  Thursday

Race 2: King George V Stakes (Heritage Handicap) - 1M 3F
211Y

22 June 2023 - 15:05

Track Rating: Good to firm, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 11fur 10fur 9fur 8fur 7fur 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:14.36 [17]
(0:14.36)

0:25.18 [17]
(0:10.82)

0:36.30 [18]
(0:11.12)

0:48.32 [17]
(0:12.02)

1:01.00 [17]
(0:12.68)

1:13.80 [17]
(0:12.80)

1:26.85 [17]
(0:13.05)

1:39.60 [18]
(0:12.75)

1:52.67 [18]
(0:13.07)

2:05.86 [18]
(0:13.19)

2:20.30 [16]
(0:14.44)

2:36.41
(0:16.11)

Average Speed [mi/h] 30.2 41.6 40.5 37.7 36.0 35.6 34.5 35.3 34.7 34.6 31.2 27.8

Top Speed [mi/h] 37.3 42.3 42.2 41.0 37.9 36.9 35.7 36.1 36.2 35.1 34.4 31.4

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 8.5 2.3 0.4 1.2 1.9 2.6 3.6 5.7 1.9 4.9 7.9 6.3

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.4 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.0

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.1 7.8 7.9 7.6 7.2 7.2 7.1 7.2 7.0 6.9 6.4 6.1
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Mr Mistoffelees

Final Rank 17

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.32 (10fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 44.3 (9fur)

Race State Finished

Royal Ascot  Thursday

Race 2: King George V Stakes (Heritage Handicap) - 1M 3F
211Y

22 June 2023 - 15:05

Track Rating: Good to firm, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 11fur 10fur 9fur 8fur 7fur 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:13.55 [4]
(0:13.55)

0:23.87 [5]
(0:10.32)

0:34.62 [3]
(0:10.75)

0:46.35 [4]
(0:11.73)

0:58.94 [2]
(0:12.59)

1:11.74 [2]
(0:12.80)

1:24.76 [2]
(0:13.02)

1:37.78 [1]
(0:13.02)

1:51.44 [1]
(0:13.66)

2:05.55 [13]
(0:14.11)

2:20.50 [17]
(0:14.95)

2:37.15
(0:16.65)

Average Speed [mi/h] 32.0 43.9 41.7 38.6 36.3 35.5 34.5 34.7 33.2 32.0 30.2 26.9

Top Speed [mi/h] 38.6 44.0 44.3 42.5 38.8 36.6 36.1 35.4 35.5 33.3 32.1 30.4

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 8.6 4.9 1.8 1.3 2.4 3.2 4.5 5.4 2.1 3.0 4.4 5.1

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.0

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.1 8.2 7.9 7.8 7.4 7.3 7.2 7.3 7.0 6.8 6.6 6.1

2400m

0

0.5

1

1.5

2

2.5

0

2

4

6

8

A
v

g
. S

trid
e

 L
e

n
g

th
...

A
v

g
. 
S

tr
id

e
 F

re
q

. 
[H

z
]

2

2.12.12.12.12.12.22.22.2
2.42.4

2.3

6.1
6.66.8

7

7.37.27.37.4
7.87.98.2

6.1

2400m

0

5

10

15

20
0

20

40

T
o

p
 S

p
e

e
d

 [m
i/h

]S
e

c
ti

o
n

 R
a

n
k

1717

13

11
222

4
3

5
4

30.432.133.3

35.535.436.136.638.8

42.544.344

38.6

Report Created:  Thu 22 June 2023  15:18 GMT+1 Page 21/23

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Sisyphus Strength

Final Rank 18

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.21 (10fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 44.7 (9fur)

Race State Finished

Royal Ascot  Thursday

Race 2: King George V Stakes (Heritage Handicap) - 1M 3F
211Y

22 June 2023 - 15:05

Track Rating: Good to firm, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 11fur 10fur 9fur 8fur 7fur 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:13.47 [1]
(0:13.47)

0:23.68 [1]
(0:10.21)

0:34.48 [1]
(0:10.80)

0:46.17 [2]
(0:11.69)

0:58.96 [3]
(0:12.79)

1:11.90 [3]
(0:12.94)

1:24.95 [3]
(0:13.05)

1:38.10 [3]
(0:13.15)

1:51.74 [5]
(0:13.64)

2:05.58 [14]
(0:13.84)

2:20.54 [18]
(0:14.96)

2:37.90
(0:17.36)

Average Speed [mi/h] 32.3 43.9 41.8 38.8 36.0 35.2 34.6 34.1 33.1 32.3 30.2 25.9

Top Speed [mi/h] 38.6 44.6 44.7 42.2 39.0 36.1 35.9 34.9 34.9 33.2 32.9 30.4

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 11.6 5.6 2.3 1.8 2.9 3.8 4.4 5.0 2.5 2.5 3.8 6.6

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.0

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.3 8.1 8.0 7.6 7.3 7.2 7.0 6.9 6.7 6.6 6.2 5.7
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Davideo

Final Rank 19

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:10.23 (10fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 44.9 (9fur)

Race State Finished

Royal Ascot  Thursday

Race 2: King George V Stakes (Heritage Handicap) - 1M 3F
211Y

22 June 2023 - 15:05

Track Rating: Good to firm, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 11fur 10fur 9fur 8fur 7fur 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:13.63 [7]
(0:13.63)

0:23.86 [4]
(0:10.23)

0:34.50 [2]
(0:10.64)

0:46.00 [1]
(0:11.50)

0:58.65 [1]
(0:12.65)

1:11.57 [1]
(0:12.92)

1:24.62 [1]
(0:13.05)

1:37.82 [2]
(0:13.20)

1:51.52 [2]
(0:13.70)

2:06.10 [19]
(0:14.58)

2:22.89 [19]
(0:16.79)

2:40.54
(0:17.65)

Average Speed [mi/h] 31.9 44.2 42.4 39.2 35.9 35.1 34.4 34.2 32.6 31.1 26.7 25.4

Top Speed [mi/h] 38.6 44.8 44.9 42.8 39.7 36.1 36.1 35.0 34.9 33.0 30.4 26.6

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 11.8 5.7 1.9 1.1 1.3 2.8 3.7 4.1 2.9 2.0 2.5 2.8

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.0 1.9 1.8

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.5 8.6 8.3 8.1 7.6 7.5 7.4 7.3 7.0 6.8 6.3 6.2
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by


